
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, February 16, 2024 - Sunday, February 25, 2024 

Candle Lighting Time – 5:08 PM on February 16 

Parashat Terumah 5784 

Torah Portion: Exodus 25:1-27:19 

Haftarah: I Kings 5:26-6:13 
 

Saturday, February 17, 2024 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service  

Kiddush sponsored by Ephraim Back & Tara Blau in loving memory of Ephraim’s father, Nathan Back 
 

Saturday, February 24, 2024 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Faye Landsman in loving memory of her father, Max Landsman 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

February 11 – February 17 (Adar I 2 – Adar I 8) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Chipe Yanklowitz Sunday 02/11/2024 Adar I 2, 5784 

Irving Rosenberg Monday 02/12/2024 Adar I 3, 5784 

Lena Semelisky Monday 02/12/2024 Adar I 3, 5784 

Mollie Boorstein Tuesday 02/13/2024 Adar I 4, 5784 

Louis Markoff Tuesday 02/13/2024 Adar I 4, 5784 

Libby Yaffee Tuesday 02/13/2024 Adar I 4, 5784 

Hyman Zimmerman Tuesday 02/13/2024 Adar I 4, 5784 

Father Michael Abraham Wednesday 02/14/2024 Adar I 5, 5784 

Nathan Back Wednesday 02/14/2024 Adar I 5, 5784 

Charles Brown Wednesday 02/14/2024 Adar I 5, 5784 

Irene Brown Wednesday 02/14/2024 Adar I 5, 5784 

Libbie Levin Wednesday 02/14/2024 Adar I 5, 5784 

Moses Metzner Wednesday 02/14/2024 Adar I 5, 5784 

Miriam Schulman Wednesday 02/14/2024 Adar I 5, 5784 

Florence Stillman Wednesday 02/14/2024 Adar I 5, 5784 

Mary Aronson Yunich Wednesday 02/14/2024 Adar I 5, 5784 

Eva Weinstein Alkes Thursday  02/15/2024 Adar I 6, 5784 

Mary Kay Wishingrad Clark Thursday  02/15/2024 Adar I 6, 5784 

Lawrence Levy Thursday  02/15/2024 Adar I 6, 5784 

Marissa Reed Thursday  02/15/2024 Adar I 6, 5784 

Belle Yanklowitz Suckman Friday  02/16/2024 Adar I 7, 5784 

Peter Accardi Saturday 02/17/2024 Adar I 8, 5784 

Milton Grunberger Saturday 02/17/2024 Adar I 8, 5784 
 

February 18 – February 24 (Adar I 9 – Adar I 15) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Vinona Hudson Farnsworth Sunday 02/18/2024 Adar I 9, 5784 

Abraham Goldman Sunday 02/18/2024 Adar I 9, 5784 

https://www.sefaria.org/Exodus.25.1-27.19?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/I_Kings.5.26-6.13?lang=bi


Nathan Pine Sunday 02/18/2024 Adar I 9, 5784 

Perry Seaman Sunday 02/18/2024 Adar I 9, 5784 

Jennie Solomon Sunday 02/18/2024 Adar I 9, 5784 

E Cohen Monday 02/19/2024 Adar I 10, 5784 

Morris Borlawsky Wednesday 02/21/2024 Adar I 12, 5784 

Joan Cavanaugh Wednesday 02/21/2024 Adar I 12, 5784 

Harry Greenberg Wednesday 02/21/2024 Adar I 12, 5784 

Fannie Fiedel Thursday 02/22/2024 Adar I 13, 5784 

Elizabeth Kraftchick Thursday 02/22/2024 Adar I 13, 5784 

Bella Rosenberg Thursday 02/22/2024 Adar I 13, 5784 

Saul Silverstein Thursday 02/22/2024 Adar I 13, 5784 

Max Gottesman Friday 02/23/2024 Adar I 14, 5784 

Morris Kraftchick Friday 02/23/2024 Adar I 14, 5784 

David Rosenthal Friday 02/23/2024 Adar I 14, 5784 

Leo Samuel Friday 02/23/2024 Adar I 14, 5784 

Mollie Kornetsky Borlawsky Saturday 02/24/2024 Adar I 15, 5784 

Albert Kitmacher Saturday 02/24/2024 Adar I 15, 5784 

Max Landsman Saturday 02/24/2024 Adar I 15, 5784 

Eva Swirsky Saturday 02/24/2024 Adar I 15, 5784 

Gladys Wurzberger Saturday 02/24/2024 Adar I 15, 5784 

 


